Mayor Lowe presented a resolution in reference to authorizing the Mayor and City Manager 
to accept a proposal from Advanced Athletic Surfaces, LLC, to resurface eight (8) tennis courts 
at the Cliff Farrar Tennis Center in Idle Hour Park in an amount not to exceed fifty-nine thousand 
nine hundred eighty dollars ($59,980.00). 

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-161 

Councilmember Day moved to approve the resolution, which motion was seconded by 
Councilmember Gordy. Upon said motion being put to a vote, the following vote was recorded: 
YEAS: Councilmember Day, Green, Bailey, Gordy, and Mayor Lowe.

[...]

Mayor Lowe presented a resolution in reference to authorizing the Mayor and City 
Manager to accept a proposal from Advanced Athletic Surfaces, LLC, to convert four (4) tennis 
courts at Idle Hour Park to twelve (12) pickleball courts in an amount not to exceed fifty-seven 
thousand nine hundred eighty dollars (57,980.00). 

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-162 

Councilmember Gordy moved to approve the resolution, which motion was seconded by 
Councilmember Bailey. Upon said motion being put to a vote the, following vote was recorded: 
YEAS: Councilmember Day, Green, Bailey, Gordy, and Mayor Lowe.